# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8033024

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ANTHONY OLIVETI  | 07/09/2019     |
| TIGRAN POGHOSYAN | 07/09/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | COMET TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2730 BERING DRIVE            |
| City:           | SAN JOSE                     |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                   |
| Postal Code:    | 95131                        |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18176752 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8322018247
Email: docketing@nls.law

Correspondent Name: NOLTE LACKENBACH SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 500 STONEGATE DR. Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | COMET-025CON         |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | N. ALEXANDER NOLTE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /N. Alexander Nolte/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/29/2023           |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=COMET\_025CON\_EXECUTED\_ASGN#page1.tif source=COMET\_025CON\_EXECUTED\_ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 507985887 REEL: 064110 FRAME: 0897

#### ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE   | EAS, I,   | ASSIGNA  | 1 1 1  |
|---|---|--|--|
| (1)   | Anthony Oliveti   | of   | State of CA, USA   |
| have inv  | rented certain improveme  | nts in   |  |
|   | HYBRID MA   | TCHING NETW  | ORK TOPOLOGY   |
|   | h I have filed a Patent Ap<br>and   | plication for Letters P  | Patent on as Application No.   |
| having i  | ts principal office and pla<br>s of obtaining the entire ri   | ice of business at 27:<br>ght, title, and interest   | Assignee), a Limited Liability Company,<br>730 Bering Drive, San Jose, Califomia, is<br>t in, to and under said invention and said<br>and all countries foreign thereto;   |
| hereby a hereby represel and the thereof, all reissis which a right to of the U States of Letters I | acknowledged, I have solo<br>sell, assign, transfer an<br>ntatives, and assigns, the<br>said application, and all<br>and all Letters Patent of the<br>ues and extensions therecontion in any country or<br>ons, renewals, and reissu-<br>filing priority of the above<br>collect past damages; and<br>nited States of America, a<br>of America, whose duty it | I, assigned, transferre id set over, unto the entire right, title, and in divisional, renewal, so the United States of Arof, and all applications countries foreign to es thereof, and all predescribed patent apul hereby authorize a and any official of any is to issue patents to the said Assignee, | tion, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ed and set over, and by these presents do ne said Assignee, its successors, legal interest in, to and under the said invention, substitutional, and continuing applications merica which may be granted thereon and is for Letters Patent which may be filed for the United States of America, and all prior patents and patent applications from polication may be obtained, including the and request the Commissioner of Patents of country or countries foreign to the United on applications as aforesaid, to issue all its successors, legal representatives and it. |
|   |   |  | ey the entire interest herein assigned, and aement in conflict herewith.   |
| success<br>and tes<br>substitut<br>and ge   | ors, legal representatives<br>tify in any legal proceed<br>tional, continuing, and rei<br>nerally do everything p<br>ntatives and assigns, to ol  | and assigns, any fact<br>ings, sign all lawful<br>ssue applications, ma<br>possible to aid the   | will communicate to said Assignee, its<br>its known to me respecting said invention,<br>papers, execute all divisional, renewal,<br>lake all rightful declarations and/or oaths<br>said Assignee, its successors, legal<br>oper patent protection for said invention in  |
| Residen   | entor Name: Ar<br>ce Address:<br>4-9-2019<br>7-9-2019   |  | Inventor Signature Witness Signature   |

PATENT

Witness Name: 1. Kn. kwood H. Porch

REEL: 064110 FRAME: 0898

# ASSIGNMENT

| WHER   | المحرد.<br>Tigran Poghosyan  | rsf   |  | State of CA, USA  |
|--|--|---|--|---|
| (1)<br>Names in  |  |   | ······································   | State of Ort, Oarn  |
| HEART H  | vented certain improvems   |   |  |   |
|  | HYBRID M   | ATCHING NETV  | NORK   | TOPOLOGY  |
|  | ch I have filed a Palent A   | optication for Letters  | s Patent   | onas Application No.  |
| having<br>desirou  | its principal office and plus of obtaining the entire r  | ace of business at 2<br>ight, title, and inters   | 2730 <b>B</b> ei<br>est in, to   | ee), a Limited Liability Company,<br>ring Drive, San Jose, California, is<br>and under said invention and said<br>countries foreign thereto;  |
| hersby hereby repress and the thereof all reiss said in extension of the UStates Letters | acknowledged, I have soll sell, assign, transfer a entatives, and assigns, the assid application, and all and all Letters Patent of sues and extensions there vention in any country cons, renewals, and reisal filing priority of the about collect past damages; ar United States of America, of America, whose duty | d, assigned, transfer<br>nd set over, unto<br>entire right, title, and<br>divisional, renewal,<br>he United States of<br>of, and all application<br>recountries foreign<br>ues thereof, and all<br>re-described patent<br>of I hereby authorized<br>and any official of ar<br>t is to issue patents<br>to the said Assigner | med and the said dinterest substitu. America ons for Le to the topic partication and receive countres on applications on applications on applications and receives on applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applicatio | e receipt and sufficiency of which is set over, and by these presents do d. Assignee, its successors, legal tin, to and under the said invention, ational, and continuing applications which may be granted thereon and etters Patent which may be filed for United States of America, and all tents and patent applications from ion may be obtained, including the quest the Commissioner of Patents ry or countries foreign to the United blications as aforesaid, to issue all excessors, legal representatives and |
| AND I<br>that I h  | HEREBY covenant that I I ave not executed, and will  | lave full right to con<br>not execute, any aç   | vey the o  | entire interest herein assigned, and tin conflict herewith.   |
| succes<br>and te<br>substitution   | sors, legal representative:<br>stify in any legal procee<br>dional, continuing, and re<br>enerally do everything<br>entatives and assigns, to c  | i and assigns, any fi<br>fings, sign all lawfi<br>ilssue applications,<br>possible to aid th  | acts know<br>ut paper<br>make at<br>ne said  | ommunicate to said Assignee, its wn to me respecting said invention, s, execute all divisional, renewal, I rightful declarations and/or oaths Assignee, its successors, legal atent protection for said invention in  |
| 3 44 414   | nce Address:   | igran Poghosyan   |  |   |
| Dated:   | <u> </u>   | <u> </u>  | invers   | tok Suprature   |
| Dated:   | 07/03/2015   | <u>)</u>  | Wane   | iss Signature   |
|  |  |   | Witne  | ess Name <u>  Kurkwool</u> H Roug   |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 064110 FRAME: 0899